
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 11/14/22

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,143,909
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,201,105

1 11/09/22 Wed $46,109,504 $32,066,130 $20,000,000 $9,800,000 2.045 7.6% 7.6% 3rd Payment 1,261,160
2 11/12/22 Sat $29,737,456 $51,353,758 $47,000,000 $23,600,000 1.991 5.0% 12.2% 4th Payment 1,324,218

3 11/14/22 Mon $16,355,672 $62,427,705 $59,000,000 $29,600,000 1.991 2.8% 14.6% 5th Payment 1,390,429
-56.97% -56.97% 4 11/16/22 Wed $19,840,920 $75,861,411 $76,000,000 $38,200,000 1.991 3.3% 17.4% 6th Payment 1,459,950

4.46% 4.46% 5 11/19/22 Sat $31,063,747 $96,893,766 $58,000,000 $29,131,090 1.991 5.2% 21.7% 7th Payment 1,532,948
2.50% 2.50% 6 11/21/22 Mon $16,764,564 $108,244,561 $65,000,000 $32,600,000 1.991 2.8% 23.9% 8th Payment 1,609,595
1.24% 1.24% 7 11/23/22 Wed $20,086,749 $121,844,711 $73,000,000 $36,700,000 1.991 3.4% 26.5% 9th Payment 1,690,075
5.05% 5.05% 8 11/26/22 Sat $32,632,466 $143,939,199 $85,000,000 $42,700,000 1.991 5.4% 30.5% 10th Payment 1,774,578
2.85% 2.85% 9 11/28/22 Mon $17,242,354 $155,613,493 $90,000,000 $45,200,000 1.991 2.9% 32.5% 11th Payment 1,863,307
2.81% 2.81% 10 11/30/22 Wed $20,651,990 $169,596,351 $99,000,000 $49,700,000 1.991 3.5% 34.9% 12th Payment 1,956,473

12.00% 12.00% 11 12/03/22 Sat $36,548,362 $194,342,177 $112,000,000 $56,300,000 1.991 6.1% 38.8% 13th Payment 2,054,296
10.00% 10.00% 12 12/05/22 Mon $18,966,589 $206,197,542 $124,000,000 $62,300,000 1.991 3.2% 40.8% 14th Payment 2,157,011
13.00% 13.00% 13 12/07/22 Wed $23,336,748 $220,139,633 $133,000,000 $66,800,000 1.991 3.9% 43.1% 15th Payment 2,264,862
6.00% 6.00% 14 12/10/22 Sat $38,741,263 $243,284,855 $147,000,000 $73,800,000 1.991 6.4% 46.7% 16th Payment 2,378,105
6.36% 6.36% 15 12/12/22 Mon $20,172,864 $255,336,744 $156,000,000 $78,400,000 1.991 3.4% 48.5% 17th Payment 2,497,010
5.26% 5.26% 16 12/14/22 Wed $24,564,261 $270,012,189 $167,000,000 $83,900,000 1.991 4.1% 50.7% 18th Payment 2,621,861
3.53% 3.53% 17 12/17/22 Sat $40,108,830 $293,974,437 $181,000,000 $90,900,000 1.991 6.6% 53.9% 19th Payment 2,752,954
4.86% 4.86% 18 12/19/22 Mon $21,153,266 $306,612,049 $195,000,000 $97,900,000 1.991 3.6% 55.6% 20th Payment 2,890,601
6.00% 6.00% 19 12/21/22 Wed $26,038,117 $322,168,020 $206,000,000 $103,500,000 1.991 4.4% 57.5% 21st Payment 3,035,131

15.00% 15.00% 20 12/24/22 Sat $46,125,154 $349,724,606 $222,000,000 $111,500,000 1.991 7.6% 60.7% 22nd Payment 3,186,888
14.47% 14.47% 21 12/26/22 Mon $24,214,143 $364,713,646 $231,000,000 $116,000,000 1.991 4.1% 62.3% 23rd Payment 3,346,232
8.45% 8.45% 22 12/28/22 Wed $28,238,338 $383,675,320 $246,000,000 $123,600,000 1.991 4.7% 64.1% 24th Payment 3,513,544
3.27% 3.27% 23 12/31/22 Sat $47,633,447 $415,410,770 $268,000,000 $134,600,000 1.991 7.8% 66.9% 25th Payment 3,689,221
1.00% 1.00% 24 01/02/23 Mon $24,456,284 $431,381,061 $288,000,000 $144,700,000 1.991 4.1% 68.3% 26th Payment 3,873,682

12.00% 12.00% 25 01/04/23 Wed $31,626,938 $452,084,465 $302,000,000 $151,700,000 1.991 5.3% 69.9% 27th Payment 4,067,366
10.99% 10.99% 26 01/07/23 Sat $52,868,363 $487,314,226 $325,000,000 $163,200,000 1.991 8.6% 72.5% 28th Payment 4,270,735
11.35% 11.35% 27 01/09/23 Mon $27,232,073 $505,429,515 $348,000,000 $174,800,000 1.991 4.6% 73.8% 29th Payment 4,484,271
15.20% 15.20% 28 01/11/23 Wed $36,434,233 $529,692,530 $370,000,000 $185,800,000 1.991 6.0% 75.4% 30th Payment 4,708,485
17.00% 17.00% 29 01/14/23 Sat $61,855,984 $570,884,915 $400,000,000 $200,900,000 1.991 10.0% 77.8%
30.00% 30.00% 30 01/16/23 Mon $35,401,695 $594,400,333 $421,000,000 $211,500,000 1.991 5.9% 79.1% Total 76,000,000
50.00% 50.00% 31 01/18/23 Wed $54,651,350 $630,730,248 $454,000,000 $228,000,000 1.991 8.9% 81.0%
45.00% 45.00% 32 01/21/23 Sat $89,691,177 $690,459,206 $515,000,000 $258,700,000 1.991 14.2% 83.7%
8.88% 8.88% 33 01/23/23 Mon $38,545,365 $716,128,113 $363,000,000 $182,320,442 1.991 6.4% 84.8%

12.65% 12.65% 34 01/25/23 Wed $61,564,745 $757,126,550 $378,000,000 $189,900,000 1.991 10.0% 86.3%
10.12% 10.12% 35 01/28/23 Sat $98,767,925 $822,900,078 $400,000,000 $200,900,000 1.991 15.5% 88.4%
20.00% 20.00% 36 01/30/23 Mon $46,254,438 $853,702,766 $416,000,000 $208,900,000 1.991 7.6% 89.3%
45.00% 45.00% 37 02/01/23 Wed $89,268,881 $913,150,500 $441,000,000 $221,500,000 1.991 14.2% 90.8%
33.29% 33.29% 38 02/04/23 Sat $131,647,767 $1,000,820,036 $500,000,000 $251,100,000 1.991 20.2% 92.7%
20.00% 20.00% 39 02/06/23 Mon $55,505,326 $1,037,783,262 $540,000,000 $271,200,000 1.991 9.1% 93.3%
99.70% 99.70% 40 02/08/23 Wed $178,269,955 $1,156,500,385 $630,000,000 $316,400,000 1.991 26.3% 95.1%
70.00% 70.00% 41 02/11/23 Sat $223,801,203 $1,305,538,596 $730,000,000 $366,600,000 1.991 31.8% 96.6%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $10,000,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 11/14/2022


